

Milwaukee County

Meeting Agenda

Chapter 980 Temporary Committee

Wednesday, September 18, 2019

10:00 AM

Milwaukee County Courthouse 901 N. 9th Street, Room 212-B Milwaukee, WI 53233

Items:

CLOSED SESSION - ITEMS 1-2

The Committee may adjourn into closed session under the provisions of Section 19.85(1) (g), State Statutes, for the purpose of the Committee receiving oral or written advice from legal counsel concerning strategy to be adopted with respect to pending or possible litigation with regard to the following matter(s). At the conclusion of the closed session, the Committee may reconvene in open session to take whatever action(s) it may deem necessary

- 1 INF Supervised Release Plan Orders
 - a. Billy Gladney; order entered on 01-16-2019 ☐ Report due 07-15-2019
 - i. Court ordered report due 05-16-2019 (120 days)
 - b. Edwin C. West; order entered 01-25-2019 ☐ Report due 07-24-2019
 - i. Court ordered report due 05-25-2019 (120 days)
- 2 INF Residential options in the City of Milwaukee (GIS)

CLOSED SESSION - ITEM 3

The Committee may adjourn into closed session under the provisions of Section 19.85(1) (d), Wis. Stats., for considering strategy for crime detection or prevention and Section 19.85(e), Wis. Stats., for deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. Any such closed session adjournment relates to the following matter(s). At the conclusion of the closed session, the Committee may reconvene in open session to take whatever action(s) it may deem necessary.

- 3 INF/AR Report to the Department of Health Services under Wis. Stat. § 980.08(4)(dm)4.
 - a. Billy Gladney; Edwin West

AR – Action Required, INF – Informational, unless otherwise directed by Committee

* No public testimony will be taken

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 278-3937 (TTD), upon receipt of this notice.

Milwaukee County Page 2 Printed on 9/17/2019 2:49:39PM